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FA12046
L 1200 
D 560 
H 852 
SH 460

FA12065 
L 1200 
D 560 
H 1042 
SH 650

FA18046
L 1800 
D 560 
H 852 
SH 460

FACILE 
DESIGN NICK FLYGT / STRATEGISK ARKITEKTUR 2019

Facile is a compact sofa with a sleek design. When Nick was working with  

Strategisk Arkitektur tasked with designing a sofa for a combined restaurant 

and office environment, his vision was twofold. First he wanted to create a  

sofa that made the same use of the simple correlation between seat height 

and the angle of the backrest as a standard chair. But he also sought to solve 

the challenge of minimising the amount of materials used without producing  

a design that looked frail.

EXEXUTION
Facile sofa is available in solid oak or ash, standard stains on ash and white 

glazed oak or ash. Seat and back cushions are of cold-cured foam and covered 

in fabric or leather. The back cushion has covered buttons. The seat and the 

back can easily be unscrewed or unhooked to fit new covers. The higher 

version has a footrest in brushed stainless steel. The sofa is delivered assembled.

ACCESSORIES
Armrests in solid wood. Pop-up table in solid wood with one hooks for hand-

bags. Link fittings in black metal that screw to the underside of the sofa. Link 

table in MDF veneered and linking corner units or lines of sofas. Corner table 

option is a folded black planting vessel.

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE ENTER
Article number and choice of finish.

Facile är en nätt soffa med ett enkelt formspråk. När Nick frilansade på  
Strategisk Arkitektur fick de uppdraget att skapa en soffa till en kombinerad 
restaurang- och kontorsmiljö. Hans vision var en soffa som utgick från de 
enkla sambanden mellan sitthöjd och lutning på ryggstöd på samma sätt 
som när man utformar en stol. Utmaningen var också att skala ner material- 
åtgången utan att soffan ser för tunn ut.

UTFÖRANDE
Soffan Facile är tillverkad i massivt trä av ek, ask, standardbetser på ask och 
vitpigmenterad ek eller ask. Sitt- och ryggdynorna är av kallskum och klädda 
i tyg eller läder. Ryggdynan är försedd med klädda knappar. Både sits och 
rygg är enkla att skruva respektive häkta av för omklädsel. Den högre soffan 
är försedd med ett borstat rostfritt fotstöd. Soffan levereras monterad.

TILLBEHÖR
Armstöd i massivt trä. Pop-up bord i massivt trä med en krok för att hänga 
väskan eller ytterplagget. Kopplingsbeslag i svart metall som skruvas under-
till mellan soffor. Kopplingsbord för hörn eller rak montering i fanerad MDF. 
Som tillbehör till hörnbord finns ett nedfällt svart planteringskärl. 

ANGE VID BESTÄLLNING
Artikelnummer och utförande.

TRÄSLAG  WOOD STANDARDBETSER  STANDARD STAINS
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VITPIGMENT  WHITE GLAZED

FAPUB
Pop-up bord table
Ø 290

FAASV
Armstöd vänster 
Armrest left
W 41

FAASH
Armstöd höger
Armrest right
W 41

FAKB1
Kopplingsbord rak
Linking table, straight
L 275 
W 445 
TJ 22

FAKB2S
Kopplingsbord hörn 
inkl. planteringskärl
Linking table, corner 
incl. planting bowl
L 445 
W 445 
Skål Bowl Ø 250

FAKBS
Kopplingsbeslag 
mellan soffor
Link fittings 
between sofas

FA18065
L 1800 
D 560 
H 1042 
SH 650

FAKB2
Kopplingsbord hörn
Linking table, corner
L 445 
W 445

FUNKTION  FUNCTION

Den höga soffan är försedd med ett borstat 
rostfritt fotstöd.
The higher sofa  has a footrest in brushed  
stainless steel.

FAPUB FAASH FAKB1 FAKB2S

DETALJ  DETAIL



FA18046 | FA12065, FAPUB Pop-up bord table | FA18046



PROVER SAMPLES FACILE
Observera: Alla produkter finns ej i alla olika utförande. För mer information se under respektive produkt.
Tänk även på att de tryckta proverna kan skilja sig i färg, struktur och nyans jämfört med levererad produkt.
Please note: All products are not available in all different versions. For more information please see under actual product. 
Also keep in mind that the printed samples can differ in color, texture and shades compared with delivered product.

TRÄSLAG  WOOD

Ytbehandling är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Alternativa ytbehandlingar olja, olja + lack kan erbjudas. 
Treated with clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Other available finishes are oil or oil + lacquer. 

.10 Ek Oak .30 Ask Ash

STANDARDBETSER  STANDARD STAINS

Bets på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Specialbetser enligt insänt prov kan erbjudas.
Stain on oak or ash if not otherwise specified. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Specialist stains in accordance with samples sent to us are also available.

.11 Svart bets 
 Black stain

.12 Wenge bets 
 Wenge stain

.13 Snövit bets 
 Snow white stain

.14 Rödbrun bets 
 Red-brown stain

.15 Grön bets 
 Green stain

.16 Röd bets 
 Red stain

.18 Brun bets 
 Brown stain

.19 Grå bets 
 Grey stain

.20 Antracit bets 
 Anthracite stain

.17 Blå bets 
 Blue stain

VITPIGMENT  WHITE GLAZED

Vitpigment på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt.
White glazed on oak or ash if not otherwise specifed. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no 18.

.25 Vitpigmenterad ask
 White glazed ash

.26 Vitpigmenterad ek 
 White glazed oak
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HANDMADE IN HUSKVARNA. SINCE 1898.

Karl Andersson & Söner. Rosendalagatan 6, SE-561 34 Huskvarna, Sweden
+46 (0)36 13 25 30. info@karl-andersson.se

Showrooms
Studio B3. Barnhusgatan 3. Stockholm. +46 (0)8 21 42 31
Studio L6. Lasarettsgatan 6. Göteborg. +46 (0)31 13 83 90 
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